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in Belttmore
1, or we, BLLIS 3. BMMLS... legal owner._ of the property situate
County and which s described.in the description and plat atached hereto and made 8 part hareol, g
berchy petion (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be reclasifed, pursuant 3 o
1o the Zoning Law of Baitimore County, from an. M:Ly-T.M. and DAR,_16... rone to an
1) cone; for the following reasons:

this erroneously divided the pro-
o dcat despite the fact

commercial char-
ars

5t

Beulevard immediately to the west, all as more fully set out in the
hed Memorandum In Support.

“t;f That it was error for u:g- 1;;21:?; ﬁ-hu to :umiu the
anging nature of eLp!

§3ﬁﬁ“m“““a§tn"31,x’d.“ma.r- this corner property more and Io!u‘luit-

able for commercial zoning and usage to serve the -nn.:lslx as is

more fully set out in the attached Memorandum In SUpport. S

and 2) for & Special Exceplion, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations. e

cabl
County, 1o use the hereln described property, for.. Ot Applicable . :

Propery Is to be posied and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassifieation and/or Spechl Exception
posting, ete. upon Gling of 1his petition, and furtber agree to and are to be bound by the o
mahummianumﬁmcﬂmnnmﬂmmmrmu-mw

Address. 8767 Flladelehia

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this..... 3185

.. 197 7, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised. a5

required by the Zoning Law of Baitimare County, In two newspapers of general circulation through-
out altimore County, that property be posted, and that the public baaring be bad before the Zoning

Commissionar of Baltimore County in Room 106, Counly Offce Building In Towson, Baltimore g
County, on the-.- __day of...Yaxche 197 B ot 1290 o'clock *
o f el ‘

e ” e §
w3 > o i\ o

Gonlik Commissioner of Baltimore Coumty. |

e tover) / ‘co f < \
7 @
- i

area was not properly scrutinized and that it was an error to reclassify the

subject property, which was, in fact, a crmmercial use for many years,
No one appeared in protest .. the subject Petition.

ridence further in detail but based on +t: the

Without review

evidence presented at v..  ..ring, in the judgment of the Zoning Commissioner,

the subjeet property is presently classified in error. The present and past
uses of the subject property, as testified to, certainly nccessitate the subject
property being zoned commercial.

Thezefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
Gounty, this __ 4 2 day of May, 1978, that the requestod Reclassification be

and the

me is hercby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, sub-
ject to the approval of a site plan by the State Highway Administration, the De-

partment of Public Works, and the Office of Planning and Zening.

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

£a

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SW/S of Louisa Ave. 200' SE of

Belair Rd., 11th District 1 'OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
ELLIS A, RAWLS, Patitioner : Cose No. 78=177-R

t81n1

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCI

Mr, Commissioner:

Pursvant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated thersfors,

and of the passoge of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

; ; 2
lardc Moot (b,

egsone i
Charles E. Kountz, Jr.  © * John W. Hessicn, 11l
Deputy People's Counsel People’s Coume |

County Office Building
Towson, Marylena 21204
494-2188
VHEREBY CERTIFY that en this 10th day of February, 1978, u copy of the
aferegoing Ordar wos mailed o James D, Nolon, Exquire, 204 W. Pennsylvania

Avenue, Tawson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for Pefitioner.
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
irom ML=IM & DR 16 te BL

BEFORE

SE corner Philodelphia Read (] COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
and Rossville Boulevard
15th District i OF

Ellis A, Rawls, Petitioner
Golden Ring § & L Assn., i
Contract Purchaser

BALTIMORE COUNTY
No. 78-177-R

OPINION

This cste comes bafore the Board on an oppeol from a decision of the Zoning
Commissioner granting the requested chonge from ML-IM and DR 16 zoning ta BL zosina to
allow o commercial vse on this parcel.  Testimony presented at this "de nevo” heoring
produced the following facts which are summarized hereofter.

The parcel, located on the southecst comner of Rossville Boulevard end
Philadelphia Read, contains 1.6+ acres. Of this acrecge, 1.0+ acres ore zoned DR 16
and .6 acre is zoned ML-IM.  This situation exists opparently because of the normal
continuation of the ML-IM zoning line bisecting this property.  The ML=IM is o large
parcel to the east zoned expressly for an industria! pork.  The property of sresant contains
three dwellings and a twelve unit motel building, all eld and in poor condition. These
conditiors were verifiad by an on site inspection by one of the sitting Board members.  The
Golden Ring Savings and Loan Association, which is at present a full service banking
facility , wishes to purchase this propsrly, raze thess structures, and construct @ moder
borking hucility office type building.  Testimony indicated all service facilities are
present o this location.  The Patitioners irdicated that they wers aware that an office
building could be erected hare by special exception, but also indicated that thay falt that
prior o any financial outlay of the magnitude proposed, govd business practice demonded
that the property be properly and wholly zonad for comme:cial use. n testimony, they
noted all the commercial uses surrounding this parcel, all the improvements to the cbutting
highways and the genaral charactar of the neighborhood, and clcimed error in the zoning
maps for its pressnt zoning classification.

After considering all the testimony and exhibits presented and an on site

Inspection of the property, but without going into mare detail on said testimony, the Baard

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
E/comer of Philodelohia Ro. and
Rossville Bivd,, 151h District

= BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ELLIS A, RAWLS, Patitioner + Case No, 78-177-R

ORDER FOR APPEAL
Mr. Commissioner:
Please note an Appea! from your decision in the above-entitled matter,
under date of May 4, 1978, to the County Board of Appeals and forward ol popers

in connection therewith 1o said Board for hearing.

Lot Mgt Pl ) e Ic
Peter Max Zimmermon John W Hessian, 1l
Deputy Pecple’s Counsel Peopls's Counsel

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188
1 HEREBY CERTIFY thot o copy of the aforegoin: Orcar was mailed #his
181h day of May, 1978 to James D. Nokn, Esquire, 204 W, Penmsylvanic Avenue,

Towson, Mar/lond 2204, Attomey for Petitioner,

18 70 AM

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION :
Skfcorner of Jhiladelphia Road and
Rossville Boulevard - 15th Election :
District
Ellis A. Rawls - Petitioner T OF
NO. 78-1/7-R (Item No. 3)

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONER

: BALTIMORE GOUNTY

This matter comus before the Zoning Commissioner ae a result of o
Petition for a Reclassification from a M. L. Zone, with an I. M. District, znd
a DR, 16 Zonc,both to & B. L. Zone. The subject property is located on the
scutheast corner of ihiladelphia Road and Rossville Boulevard, in the Fifteanth
Election District of Baltimore County, and contains one acre of land, mare or

lesi

Evidonce presented by the Fetitione: indicated that “ue property is
split into two (2) different xones, i.e., M.L. and D.R. 16, It s planaed %o be
impraved with a building to housc the Golden Ring Savings and Loan Assecia-
tion. The Savings and Loan Assu.'ation was establisted .0 1893 and has beer
at its prescnt iucstion, Ridge Road, since 1925. They are now experiencing
growing pains and neet additional spzce. None can be provided at the present
location.

Frior to 1974, they were stricily . savings and loan association,

but, in 1974, they were granted the right ta o to a full banking ser

ice oper~
ation.

Rousviile Boulcvard, at this location, has been widened to a major
thoroughfare, with a 120 foot right-of-way. The intersccting Fhiladelphia
Road and Rossville Boulevard have been redesigned and reconstructed in order

to facilitate and relicve any traific congestion that may have existed in the past.

The subject property has beea izaproved, for many years, with a motel

o  use; however, in 1976, tie Compreheasive Zoning Map classified the subject |
£ |
= craperty M.L. -L M. and D.R. 1é, It was the Petitioner's contention that this |
o =
= =
o o

Ellis A, Rowls - 78-177-R 2.
hos reached the following opinion.  This parcel was not an issue on the 1976 compre~
hensive maps.  The Bosrd recognizes the virtual impossibiliry of intimate consideration of
all the possible uses and appropriate zoning for each individual parcel throughout the entire
Crunty by the County Council.  Since no issus was salsed durlng the mapping procass,
it would naturally be assume that it existing use and zoning were comeet.  However,

thera is now proposed o use that causes the existing zoning 1o be mere closely comidared.

In tha Board's opinion, the propoted use would be an idea! use for the subject parcel .

There is ample size for the intended ure, omple occess on two sides, oll public facilities
avoiloble ond in keaping with the general character of the neighborhood. By raring the
existing shructures and erecting a modern type commerciol establishment, the Board faels he
character of the neighborhood would be improvad.  For all f these reasons, the Boord
foals that the zoning mix 3w asigned to this parcal is, in fort, in error and that Bl
(commareiol zaning) would be more appropriote.  The feor that this chargs might
conatituta spot <oning or create tha oft mentioned domino effect dovsn't seem to apaly in
this irstancs since the proparty is now bounded on the narth by the large V.F.W. Hell, a
| commareial s, the large idustrial park to the east and twe major highways on the south
and west. After corsideration of all facats in this cuse, the Board is of the opinion
that the Zoning Commissianar's decksion in granting the requesed chonge was, in fact,

co. ect and will 50 ordar,
ORDER

Tor the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this_27th __day
| of June, 1979, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED  that the Zoning Cormis~
sioner's Order of May 4, 1978 be affirmed, and thot tha reclassifisation petitioned for, be
|| and the some is hereby GRANTED, subject fo the following resiriction:
I That the proposed use of the subject praperty be in conformity
with the proposed use s evidenred on Petitionars® Exhibit
No. 50, Fiot prepard by Speliman, Larson & Associates,

dated May 31, 1979,

Ellis A. Fowls = /78-177-R 3

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordancs with Rules B-1 thry

812 of the Maryland Rules of Frocedure .

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

&) llaw,
William T Hackett

“f alintes S hud
Fowcia Millhomer

fat
At tean
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MEMORANDUM TN SUPPORT OF REQUEST OR RECLASSIFICATION ; S CRuit Bt b b e and site locatnd nearby on the southwest side of Ridge Road increasingly exposed corner is admirably suited to fill, in
MORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR RECLASSIELCATIIN X
OF pno;g;;; on :g:rgmgzsﬁwngxg:xmbgémg%{gn ROAD, ther rendering any residential zoming improper fur the pro near the Rossville cormer at Philadelphia Road do not have part, this light commercial aeed, with the proposed saviags
—T———T—Ln.y.-r,n, AND D.R. TO B.L. perty, while rendering commercisl zoning even more appro= room to accommodate the new facilities needed and planned, and loan an excellent use for this property.
priate for it. and this corner commereial lozation is an excellent location 11. That it was and is error to fail to recognize
The Petitioner, Ellis A. Rawls, and the Contract Pur- 4. That the long established, commercial character for a saviugs and losn as proposed, particularly since it is the increasingl, commercial character of this corner, and to
chaser, Golden Ring Savings & Loan Association, state that the of this property fcrmerly at the corner of Race Road and in the same neighborhood. olace it ir a D.R. 16 zone despite its established commieial
1976 zoning maps which arbitrarily divided the property between Philadelphia Road, Route 7, has been tremendously reinforced 8. fThat it was and is erroneous for the Baltimore and the i 1y commercial of tha
b.R. 16 along the southeast side of Philadelphia Ruad, while by the location of four-lane Rossville Boulevard adjacent to County zoning maps to fail tr recognize the established com- neighborhood in which it livs.
arbitrarily placing a significant portion of the rear of the the property on the southwest. mercial nature of the Rawls property at this increasingly 12. And for such other and further errurs as mway be
property in an M.L.-I.M. zone, are erroneous and the funda- 5. That it was and is error not to place the subject exposed ~orner, which  linked with the adjoining V.P.W. disclosed by a closer analysis of this property nnd this arca
mental character of the property and the neighborhood has been property in at least a B.L. zone in view of the increased Post (which has a ligquor license and is in the nature of a as this zoning petition case continues, many of whieh errers
incorrectly identified and zoned, and have both changed, for commercial activity and zoning to the morth, centering on bar and restaurant operation, with a large building and park- shall be brought out at the time of thz hearing hereon.
at least the following reasons: Ridge Road and ‘hiladelphia Road, as well as the commercizl ing area) forms a compact unit of commercial uses and should Respectrully submitted,
1. That the subject property is now used, and has activity on the Golden Ring Mall property to the southwest, form a compact unit of commercial zening on the southeast NOLAN, PLUMHOFF & WILLIAMS
been used for many years. for a motel operation. This com— and the commercial activity along Rossville Boulevard bet- side of Philadelphia Road, from Rossville Boulevard on the Q W;‘(,’*?Z«/uk
ot (s
mercial usage of the Rawls property which has continued with- ween Philadelphia Road and Route 40, Pulaski Highway, a southwest to the B.R.-C.N.5. zoning on the southeast side of /,fmea p. Nolan
out interruption since before 1945 renders the property a short distance to the southeast. Philadelphia Road opposite Ridie Road.
legal, nonconforming use. This long established commercial 6. That it was and is error to maintain this property 9: That the 1976 sonihg naps arbitrarily and erron-
usage and character of the property should have been and in a residential and manufacturing zone 'n view of the change cously divide this prepecty between a residential zome, D.R.
could have been properly recognized with light commercial of the property across from it on the southwest side of Rovs= 16, and an industrial zona, M.L.=I.M., with the zoning line
zoning, such as the requested B.L. zoning, on the 1976 com- ville Boulevard from D.R. 16 on the 1971 zoning mags to actually bisecting one of the established motel buildings.
prehensive zoning maps. M.L.-I.M. on the 1976 maps, a change from a residential zone 1t was and is erroneous to so arbitrarily divide the pioperty
2. That although the Rawls property has been used to an industrial zome. in such a manner and to make the use of either zone very dif-
for many yoars for commercial purposes, and has been so taxed, 7.5t i iviee OF the' Lremendous SOTHAZ SXPOSUIR ficult, since the #,L.-T.M. industrial zone on the rear por-
i.a[ it has never been recognized with appropriate commercial of this property, it was and is error to place the subject tlon of the property camnot be sppropristely utilized wich
%ﬁ zoning; and it was and is error to ignore the commercial mature property primarily in a residential zone, when B.L. zoning the D.R. 16 residential zone on the majority ~f the property
of this property, particularly in view of the numerous high- would allow it to be used for light comsercial uses, such as P R ——
way, commercial and industrial changes which have occurred in the relocation of the Golden Ring Savings & Loan Association. TH. PhaE SE vas wid n SERORG6LN ETENIL b racegs
this area over the years. The contract purchaser iz a long established savings and loan i il D e R RS ISR ST AL e
3. That the commercial character and the zoning association serving this area. Colden Ring has grown in area, particularly in view of the long establlshed commercial
appropriate for this corner property have been strengthened recent years to need larger quarters and its present buiiding R T W O i
by the construction and operation of the very large Colden
Ring Mall within sight of the property, 1,000 feet to the
—2- i
g
e |
204 W, Pesnaylvenis Avense
Towsca, Maryland 21204
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING FLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
! County Office Bujlding
4 111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
v Towson, Maryland 21204
N = o i oy orrier meu. October 31, 1977
o 5 our Petition has been received ang acc: £ S e el 129
- this Aiyios “24‘ epted for filing .« waryland 2704
L i i James D. Holan, Esquire
wicwotan b comotrrs | Kolan, Plumhoff & Williams
Crnirmas 204 W. Pennsylvania ivenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
SR, RE: Reclassification Pstition
— Item Number 3 = Cycls II
i Lo Petitioner - Ellis A. Rawls
Degarcamns ot
thainession Dear Mr. Nolan:
State sonis Comission
TR, The zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
L RO the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
T s s and has mede an on site field inspection Of the property.

2 The following comments are a result of this veview and
roject Pianning inkpaction.

uiding oepartmmt

Boars of Sdecetiva e comments ara not intended to indicate the

appropriateness of the zoning action rejuested, but

e Ao to assure that all parties are made aware of plans
industsial or problems with regard to the development plans that
Lapait may have a bearing on this case, The Director of

Planning may file a written report with the Zoniny

Commissioner vith recommendations as to the appropri-
ateress of the requested zonina.

Located cn the south side of Philadelphia Road
2t its intersectior. with Rossville Boulevard in the
15th Election District, this 1.6 acre tract of land
s pe-tially zoned D.R. 16 and M.L.-I.M. and is iw-
with three dwellings, sheds and a motel operation.
Directly oppesite this site on Philadeiphia Road are
individual dwellings zomed d.K. 16, while a V.F.W. hall
and dwelling exist immcdiataly contiguous to the north=
. east and routh. To tha southwest across Rossville
Boalevard is vacant land, owned by A.V. Williams,
that was recently grantea a Reclassification {(Case
40-R) from tho existing M.l.-I.M. to a B.M. zone on

e

EIN
N
i
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==



James D. Nolan, Esg.
Page 2

Item No. 3 - Cycle II
1 oct. 31, 1977

october 4, 1977, however, it is not final
entil the 30-day appeal period expires.

After review of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations and the proposed use

(office and savings & loan), it is apparent

that the mmmnq i necessitated by the

latter use. Te wora not for this usa,

a Special Pxnnpuuu to permit offices would

ke sufficient rather than a R:»clusnhcauon.

The proposed B.L. would encompass both u:

as a matter of right, however, it shoutd be

noted that Section 253.1C permits a savings

and loan association, a parking lot and, of
course, offices in an M.L.-L.M. provided

there is no direct access to an arterial

strect other Lhan a Class I Commercial

Botorway. It appears that both Philadelphia
Road, northcast of Rossville Boulevard, and

Race koad are not art . al streets and, therefore,
direct access would be permitted. This has been
indicated for the benefit of you and your client.
I request that you contact me in order to discuss
the above, and if you desire to proceed with your
wriginal request, a letter should be sent to me

| indicating same.

|

Regardless of the above decision, separate
descriptions ahould be submitted for the D.R. 16
and M.L.-I.M. zones. In addition, the comments
from the State Highway Administration should be
reflected on revised aite plans.

This petition far Roclassification is accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certif=
icate. However, any revisions or corrections to
petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have been
requested by this Committee, shall be ibmitted to

.uu- n. Nolan, Esq.

Item uu. 3 - cycle II
oct. 31, 1977

this office prior to November 28, 13977 in order

to
allow time for final Committee review and nd\uxﬂ.ll ng.

Failure to comply may result in this petition

being scheduled for a hearing. Notice of the haui.ng
date and time, which will be between March 1, 1978
and April 15, 1978 will be forwarded to you well in
advance.

Very truly youcs,

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBCirf

cct Spellman, Larson & Associates, Inc.
Suite 110 - Jefferson Building
105 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

‘J bammore county
department of public warks
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
THORNTON M. MOURNO, P&
Octeber 28, 1977

Mr. 5. Eric DiNemna

Zoning Comaisaioner

County Office building
Maryland 21204

Ro: Item #3 (Cycle IT) October 1977 - April 1978
Property Owner: Filis A. Rawls
5/E cor. nuu-uphu Rd. & Rossvills Blvd.
Existing lu:mq; AL R 16
Proposed Zaning:
heres: 1.6 Diaeriers 15tn

Dear Mr. DiNerna:

The followiig comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to iiis office
f£ar tuviaw by the Zoning Advisory Committce in connection with the subject item,

Generals

s propert; comprises Lots 1 thru 5 of the rnﬁnrdud subdivision "Property of
;.lchmxl t ¢ Ann L. Marquardt® (G.L.B. 17, Folio 10

Highways;

Piilaelphia poas (Md. 7) i3 a State Road; therefore, all isirovesents, inter-
suctions, antrances and drainage requirements s they affect the road come under the
jurisdiction of tho Maryland State Fighway Administration. Any utility constructicn
within che State Roal right-of-way will be subject to the standards, specifications
and approval of the State in addition to thoee of Baltimore County.

Fossville Baulevard s a County road, construcced as o Aluided oz diaL histrasy
with closed section roadways on & 120=fool y. Mo further o
proposed at this time.

W s & County road, portione of which were severed/replaced in comnection
with the construction of Rossville Boulevard, The portion remaining to serve this, and
other propertica to the cast, was relccated and improved as an accous or service road
with an 18-foot roadway on tic existing 60-foot right-of-way. Subsoquentl n of
this access rosd was furthsr improved westerly from yellow Rrick Rosd (.;..-rh\q #75-0114,
Pile 5). The remainder of this 18-foot wide portion of Raca hosd iz proposed to be
further imnroved in the future as a 27-£oot closed section roadway on the present 60-foot
right=of-way.

H
3

The sba-doned portion of Race Road, contigiius to his proparty remains aveilabie
for acquisition, subject to utility casements, 'y the Fetitioner, o- others, from
Baltimore County (Right-of-Hay Refarcnce 66- R

Ttem #3 (Cycle 17) October 1977 - April 1978
Ellis A. Riwls

The antrunce locaticns axa subject o appruval Bt the Departsent of Traffic
shali ko r Bultincre County SEandards

The construction or reconstruction of concrete sidealks (5 fwot wide), curbs
and qutters, entrances, aprons, etc. will be the full respensibiiity of tha Ptitionar.

Sedimert control;

Sevelopment of this propesiy through stripping, groding und stalilization could
Famult in a sediment po'luticn problen. damaging private and prblic holdirgs downstrean
of the property. A grading pemmit is, the-oforo, micessacy for ell grading, including
the stripping of top 8011,

Stomm Drains;

ovisions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been indicated on
the submitted plan.

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or penmancnt]
to pravent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, espucially by the
concentratian of murface waters. Correctica o roblm which nay result, wua to
improput grading or improper installation of drainage facilitics, would be e full
respons.uility of the Petinicrer.

ater and Sanitary Sawer:

Thare are l6-inch water maine and 8-inct sanitar; sewers in Philadelphia koad
and nossvilie Boulevard.

Very truly yours,

£ rloniriitll FF Lo St P
ELLEWORTH ¥, DIVER, P.E.
e s b ma Taseiie

EDLEAN, PR 5

£c:  J. Tremner
3. Fedsond
3. winbley

30 Tax Map

‘-j bottimore county
depariment of public works
Towson MARYLAN0 21704

THORNTON M. MOURING, P E
DIRECTOR

December 16, 1977

Mr. 5. Eric Ditenna
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towsan, maryland 21204

Re; Item #3 {Cycle I1) October 1977 - April 1978
Property owner: Ellis A. Tawls
S/E cor. Philadelphia Rd. & Rossville Blvd.
Existing Zoning: M.L.-I.M. & D.R.
Proposed Zoning: B.L.
Acres: 1.6 District: 15th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
The following is maddendum to comments of Octobor 28, 1977.
Highway:
The abandonsd portion of Race Road, contiguous to this property and referred

o within the comments supplied October 28, 1977, remains subject to all require-
ments of a formal road closure proceduce. (Right-of-Way Reference 66-210 series)

very truly your:

. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, et Engineeriig

END: EAM: FW: 55

ce: . Tremner
J. Redmond
3. Wimbley

I-HW Koy Sheet
16 NE 25 Pos. Sheet
HE & G Topo
0 Tax Map

£ ”(l&d"’ L/f))f‘._‘___'

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Mr. Nicholas B. Commodari, Chairman
70._Zoning Plans Advisory Gommittee Date. 21, 1977

Rosellen Plant, Industrial Reve opment Commi

SUBJECT... Z90iPE Avviaqty.Committce Meeting - Cycle I

Item 3

Item 2

Item 1

Property Owner: Ellis A. Rawls

Locatian; SE/C Fhiladaiphia | Hmd s Boulevard
Fxisting Zonin
Proposed Zoning: B, L.
Acres: 1.6

District: 15th

Propurty Owner: Jerome N. Biller

Location: NE/S Mohr's La., 354" NW Pulaski Highway
Existing Zoning: M. L.

Proposed Zoning: M. H. with a Special Exception for a
junk yard, ete,  Acres: 1.53; District: 15

Property Owner; New North Point Company

Location: SE/S Cove Road 172' NE North Point Boulevard
Existing Zoning: M.L-L.M & B.R.-L M.

Proposed Zoning: M.H. with variance ete.

Acres: 3.23

District: 15

This office has no comments to make on the above petitions.

ﬂ(ﬁnkl.n., -J“"

ROSELLEN J, FLANT

Harmaan K. Insumane
St

State Hignway Adminatration” AT

6 Maryland Department of Transportation s

October 10, 1977

Mr. S. Eric Dilenna Re: Meeting tor Sycle 11
Zoning Commissioner Teem: 3
County Office Bldg. Property Owner: Ellie A. Rawls
Towson, Hd. 21204 Location: SE/C Philadelphia Rd.(Rte.
& Rosaville Blvd.
Existing Zoning: M.L.-
Proposed Zoning: B.L.
Acres: 1.6
District: 15th

Attention: Mr. N. Commodari D.R. 6

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The entrance from Philadelphia Road must have a minimn width
of 25', A 30' width is recommended. Stopping right ¢istamce is
less than desirable due to the vertical alignzeat of Philadelphia
Road to the east.

‘The Philadelphia Road frontage must be improved with curb
and gutter

There is an BCI‘ right of way proposed for Philadelphia Road
that must be indicated. A standard concrete curb wust be constructed
Datwean tho proposed paved area snd the proposed rifht of way line.
The plan must be revised in accordunce with the above,
Very truly yours,

CL:JEM:dj charles Lee,

of
Burcan of EAgincering
Access Permits

\; L T
agf Jokn E. Mefers

.0 Box 717/ 300 e

Batimore. Maryiand 21303

/A | baftimora county

office of planning and zoning

(391} 4843211 Oectober 14, 1977

Me. Eric 3. DiNenna, Zumng Commissioner

9
Ofiice nf Plonniny and Zo
Baltimere Count + Office Buildlng
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #3, Zoning Cycle 1l, Gctober 1977, are as follows:

Property Qwner: Elfis A. Rawls

Location: SE/C Philode'phia Rond ond Rossville Blvd
Existing Zoning: M.L.-1.M. and D.R.16

Proposed Zoning; B. .

Acres: 1.6
Bisteicr: 15th

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the follcaing comments. These comments
ore not intended to indicate the approgrinteness of the zoning ~ question, but are to assure that

all perties ore mode aware of plans or problens with ragard to developmunt plans that may have o
bearing an this petitien.

T

plon hos been reviewed and there are no site-planning factor: requiring comment .

Very tuly yours,

e Lok s n_[v("vl
Z

John T Withley
Planner 11l
P-oject and Develogment Planning
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departmant of raffic enginearing
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
13011454 3550

STEPHEN € COLLING
DIRECTOR
October 24, 1977

Hr. 5. Eric DiNemma

Towson, Haryland 21204

Re: ltem 3 - ZAC - October 13, 1977
Property Owner: Eilis A. Rawls
Loentions SE/C Philadelshis Rd. 4 Bossyille Blud.
= 1. M. & D. R.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The subject petition is requesting a change from M. L. and
D. R. 16 to B. L. of 1.6 acres. This should increase the trip density
from 200 to B0O trips per day. The entrance to Philsdelphia Road is on
a downgrade and could possible ereate some problem.

There 1s also a free right turn from Rossville Boulevard
which could add to the problem.

entrance as located, however, 18 probably the best
location considering the limited access ta the site.

LA
C. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CR¥bza

.J battimore county

ﬂmﬂ’mﬂﬂ ofheatn
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DOMALD J. ROOP. M.D...
DEPUTY STATE ANG COUT HEALTH OFFICER

Octoter 1k, 1577

Mr, 5. Eric Dilienna, Zoning Comaigsioner
Office of Flanning and Zening

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 2120l

Dear Mr, DiNenna

Comments on Itea #3, Zoning Advisory Committee Mesting for Cyele
II, October 5, 1977, axe aa follova:

Property Owner:  EL1Ss i. Raw

Tocation: /3 mu.umpn Ra, & Rossville Elvd.
Existing Zonings Mh. = LM & DiRe 16

Proposed Zorlzg:  Dele

Aores:

Digtriets 15th

Metropolitan water and sewer are available, therefore no health
nazards are anticipated.

Very truly yours,

Ry

Thosas He Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

THD/KS/Cther

bollm.wm'

feg dopartment
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
01} 8357310

Paul B, Reincke
Chier

Oetoter 26, 1977

Officn of Flanning and Zoning
Baltinore County Ceins Butlding
Towmon, Maryland 21704

Atkontion: V. Commodari, Chairman
Zoning; Advisory Cumittoo

Rai Property Gmiem: Ellie Al Rawle
Location: SE/C Philadelphin Rd. % Dosnville Blvd.

Tiem tou 3 Zoning Agenda Cyele [I
Gontlomon:
Pursuant, to your request, the roforenced proparty bas boon survoysd by this

Burpa artl th comtonte boloy merhod With an # aro appissble wxd requirod
to bo corroctod or inccrporated oto the £iml plans for the proper:

(x) 1. Piro hycrants for the rofercncod proporty aro qroquircd and shuil bo
locatod at intorvaly o ot along an aprrovod road in
accordanco vith mmmruTJm-n_y Standards ag published by the
Dopartmont. of Rublic ilorks,

% A sceond means of vehiel. arcons 48 yaquired for ths site,

+ Ths vohiele doad-cnd condition shen g

FEEDS The madmm alled by o Pirs Dopartaont.
) n 'rrw #ito ehall bo mads o comply vith all . applicable parts of to
tro Provontien Code prior to oceupancy er bepimning of oporsians.
G 5o buildings and n'.nl:hn'ln oxisting or propasod on the sito shall
tmply with all applicablo roquircmonts of tho Hotional Fir- Pro-
Lection Lssociation Standard No. 101 "Lifs Safoty Codu®,
Tdition prior to occupancy.
) & Siuo plans aro approvod as drawn.
) 7. The Pirc Provention Buroau has no com . ats, at this timo.

v, AT T

J bomimore coun
depanmant of permils and licerses
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 2104
1a01) 484 3610

JOMN D SEVSFERT
DIRECTOR

Octaber 10, 1977

Mr. 5. Eric Dilenns, Zoning Comniosiorer
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNemma:

Coezents on Item # 3 Zoming Advisory Committes Meeting, Cyole IT
are as follows:

Prwprru Owner: Fllis A. 7
locaticn /¢ Fnil
Peioting Zoning -
Propased Zonings D.L,

horen:
District:
he Lteoe checksd below are applicable:

(X) 4. Steucture shall conform to Baltimere Cownty building Code (B.0.C
1470 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable code:

(Z) B. & building persit ¢'all be required before conntrastion ¢an begin.

2. Three setn of construction drawings will be required to file an
application for & building persit.

(E) t. Three sets of conatrustion drawings with a regiciered Karyland
Architect or Engineer's original ueal will be required ta file
an application for a building permit.

O &

cod frase ualls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property lise.
Contact ui.ding Departoent if distsnce in between 3'0" and 6'0"
of propercy lime.

() 7 o coment.

) G

Requested setbauk variance conflicts with the Baltimoie County
Building Code. See Section

7

Charlea E.

oction Diviiien :é‘?‘ 1W:vu ﬂlApI
. g
¥4 BOARD OF EDUCATION s ® o 5o ot Appets ® - o —
Lﬂmm‘ wap Room 217, Court Howse ( ﬁ

y
dopariment of permits and icensed
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301) 434 3610

J0MN D SEvesiRT
DIRECTOR December 9, 1977

¥r. 5. Eric Di¥enna, Zoning Commiosioner

0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office muam;

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Dilerma:

Commenta on Iten § 3 Zoning Mvidory Comittes Meoline: CYCLE 11 REVISED
are a8 followt

FProperty Owner: Ellis A, Ravle

logation: S/E/: Philadelphia Rosd & Roesville Blvd.
Exinting fﬂmﬂsa{.l.. - LM & i 16

Propooed Zoning:

Acres: 1.6

Bistrict: 15th

The itens checked below are applicable:

@

Structure shall conform to Baltimore County Building Code (n.n.u.a.)
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and nnm- applicable codes. See
- Maryland State Code for the handicapped nd aged.
(X) B. A building permit shall be required rm otratiy can begin.
A razis ermit shall be required.
(C) C. Tuoeo seis of construction drauings will be requirsd to ile an
application for a building permit.

(Z) D. Three sets of construction dravings with a Tegistered Maryland
Architest or Engineer's original seal vill be Tequired to file
an application for a building permit.

(Z) B. wood frase walls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line.
Contact Building Departaent if distance is between 310" and 6'0"
of property line.

() P lo coment.

(C) G. Bequested setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County
Building Code. See Section .

Very truly yours,

ok £

Charles E.
FPlans Geview Chief
Cmrrry

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Jate: October 11, 1077

Wr: 5. Eelc Dlbonm

Zoning Cona ~

Daltinore County OFfice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Meeting of:  Cyele I1

RE: Item No:
Property Owner: Ellis A, Rawls

Location: SE/C I’Illllﬂl!lpllhl Rd . E Rossville Blvd,
Present Zoming: M.L.-
Proposed Zoning: B.L.

District: 1Sth
No. Acres: 1.6

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

No effect on student population.

Very truly ygurs,

4

W. Nick Petrovich,
WNP/bp Field Representative

- TnomAs . movER sy onece
LT e — s LoRRAIE 5. CHmCUS

s, o sume o

Towssn, Maryland 21204
Janvery 10, 1977

Jomes D. Nolan, Esq.
204 W, Ponmsylvanio Ave.
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear M, Nolon:

Enclesed please find o copy of the recently eracted
Bill 122-78 which offects your petition. further beorings on
reclassification petitions will be held until the petitioners advise the
Boord os 1o their intentions within the purview of this act.

Your prompt reply s necossary .

Very truly yours,

WAR:e

Enclosure: 3ill 122-78

cc; John W,
Mr. Ellis A, lwl:
M. S. E. DiNenna
Mr. James Dyer
Me. Leslie Graef
Mr. Gory Bur
Board of Education
Mrs. Carol Berash

5

, W, Esq.

ATEn wo. 2

PROPERTY OWNER: £l A o
5

LOCATION, carmer ll Philadalphia Rood ond Rowville Boulev:
nscnara DISTRICT, 15 & = Aé‘n‘ucz- V.60
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 6 r

FECOMMENDED DATE OF HEARING: Wask of March !, 1978 GOSRAMICAL GROIRy.
FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY: A

ING PRIOR TO ABOMION 55 1078 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING MAP: M.

EOSTING 2o il Dt
KEQUESTED ZONING I .
PLANNING BOARD RECOMMENDATION:  Retaln Existing Znning (M.L.=1.M.; D.R. 16}

The subiect alfe T locored of the nehecat comar of Phitcdelphia Rua: and Rouvlle Boutevard. To the north,
o the tome e of Thilodelphlo koo, it tho Amerlcon Lagion Hall s sy acred lond o the el o
drellng ik T propedys 1 the weut, on e cppaie side of Philodelohc Reod, singhe—fomlly
ings 3n D.R. 15 230ad progertien. To the south, on the opponita vide of Zesville Boulevand, 1t the A.Ve
Williom praparty, te tbin s f Z-wing Pelron o, 78408, 0 request fer o comemreel ening which wis
91enttd by the Zcalng Commiioner; however, this deciin hot bean copeclod fo the County Boord of Appeelt.

Prior 10 Phe adeption of the 1976 Compreherive Zoning M-
ing M, the subject. s 2oned MLu-l M,
D.R. 16. The proporati m“dﬁﬂlmunlhupmuﬂ-r—d{;ﬁs’nm yeori, the procen :
el publicirad, ond nclded numerou public hecrrgs b boththe lrming oo snd Corty Coun
rv-.,y:nu.-nhq h(:.- A “ was tha ofonementioned zening spposed for the subject propert
prozass, [ w"-' it requesting o changs 12 8L, i propesi comtrict o
for  savings ord 1000 cgency ond fo ofher cifent. e o :

It s nted 'y the Cheirmon of the Zoning Advitcry Committes thot the ommodoted
Jommitiee proposed uies could be gt
within the provislons of the current oning. In view of this, and cfter reviex: of the pefitionar's porticuler
propotal, the Boord question: the necesiity cf the raqueste’; il P

=

 the petitioners squest for
ﬁw]wmlulwml odelihio food, The

Octobec 13, 1375, state, i par,
v 1 i el ml

g reskod ction of st o ikt
[ ve Plon, edosted by the Plonairg

commendsd

priem=, Tre
by the Plonning Boore and odopted by the Coumty Councl racffirms the poliey of ppiemndprd petin of
pew oren

xiting commerciol strips or the satoblishment of

115 the iion o te Plonai Boord ths o] mu, s smrapicte het ol
o, tht omply commercial cpportom
it hove boer provided i Pt oree, and thot the zon £ thort ditance from this site is the
ko Ring Moot st “verosinctely 630,000 sevare foh of vt Moo spoce; e proposed Nottingl am Center
SR e PPy inete 7 170 5681 of 8.0, 2.1, soved lond.. Frther, raighbechood g
ia Rood and King o Philodelphia Rood and Ker-wsod Avene; o cammunity
Gotéon ting s et Kamaood Amorcer 2" '

1 in tharefore e commanded that the existing coning, M.L.-1.M. end D.X.

e ratained.




= 8. . B

The Plonning Bacrd believesthot o offrt should be mode fo occommcdote he peitionar's equest 17 th be <o
cotims o parcte i b, The Board dows nat balieve, however, that the entire proparty in this maquest
should be gronted the changs in 2oning; It It tuggested tha the R e e s ot o t Al b grasied
.mn...-mm occampanying speciol exceptlon for o funk yord. Furthermors, It it the cpinion of the
Boord that ighd condit.ons restricting the use of this operotlon should be spalled aut In any order granting such
o request. Thess restelctions should dallmit the operatlan 10 Irdure that 1t not be expanded fo Include any type
o eperetion ather han thet which I curenily aking place o the ite ond tht the sie be proparly scrssned
(londscoped].

10 threfae rocmmended tht he pilicre's equest o .| H. zaning ba gronted for that portion
) retored 1o 1 the = ing map fruert. The remoindar gt

poragroph cbove occompenying
R emain i MLt s LS. seming clowFcalors

LOCATION OF PROPERTY UNDER PETITION
BASE MAP 4B
SCALE l" = 1000

Law Orrices or
FoLax, PLumnore & W

204 ViEs ¢ sy i AVEHUE

Towson, Manviann 21204

Seman oL wEniEn December 6, 1977

The Honorable Arnold Fleischmann, Esquire
Chairman, Baltimore County Planning Board
Courts Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: The Rawls Property, Contract Purchaser -
Golden Ring Savings & Loan Association;
Eastarn Corner of Philadelphia Road and
Rossville Boulevard, near the Goldem Ring
Mall Property, Second Cycle, Item 3.

Dear Chairman Fleischmann anc Members of the Board:

On behalf of our client, Golden Ring Savings & Lean
Association, which wishes to move from its present inade-
quate guarters on nearhy Ridge Road to this loag estab-
lished commercial corner at the enlarged intersection of
Philadelphia Road and the new Rossville Boulevar!, we res-
pectfully request that the Planning Board recomiend com-
mercial recognition of this long established commercially
used

Por forty years or more, ever since Philadelphia Road
was the main motor road from Baltimore to Philadelphia, this
corner property has been used, and is presently being used
as the sits of a motel or cabin court. Instead of recog-
nizing this commercial character on the 1976 zoning map:
or earlier maps, the property was erroncously and Tnproperly
divided between D.R. 16 for the bulk of the corner, with
the rear of the property being placed in an M.L. . zone.

We are enclosing along with this letter an aerial
photograph of the property itself and the Rossville Arca
which has been vastly changed in recent years. First of
all, it should be noted that this corner propercy has tre-
mendous exposure to the multi-lane Philadelphia Road in
front of it to the north, as well as to the multi-lane,
newly opened Rossville Boulevard to the west.

urthermore, this entire area has been tremendously
affected by the very large multi-department store Golden

page_two

Ring Mall Propaicy a short distance to the west, as well
as the changed commercial character of Pulaski Highway
a short distance te the south in this arca.

During the first cycle, the Deputy Zoning Commis-
sicner, by his Opinion and Order dated October 4, 1977,
reclassified the A. B. Williams Property directly across
Rossville Boulevard from M.L.-I.M. to B.M., in recognition

f the -ommercial character of these corners. Furthermore,
propertics along the east siGe of Rossville Roulevard to
the south are commercial in character and includs a branch
bank, an office building, and other uses of a Commercial
nature.

can alse be noted on the aerial photograph, the
subject property has as its neighbor to the cast a very
large and active V.F.W. Fost which has a liguor license,
and which has placed a very large parking lot directly ad-
jacent to the subjvct property.

Golder: Ring Savings & Loan Association, is a long
establishid good neighbor in the Rossville Community. It
is presently ho sed in a location on the west side of
Ridge %oad a short distance to the north of Philadelphia
Road, but in recent years it has outgrown these very small
and cramped quarters.

Accordingly, Soiden Ring Savings & .oan hasocistion
has contracted with the Pawls Pamily to purchase the

Jact site in order to locate its mew headquarters at this
atrategic corner. This oning case in no way represents

a speculation by Golden Ring, and if the commercial charac-
cer of the Rawls Property is recognized with B.L. zonirg,
the site will be improved by a modern and corvenient av-
ings and loar association to better serve the communit

The location of a modern savings and loan &% this
corner will serva as an excellent anchor for the continued
upgrading of this part of the Rossville Community, and will
replace the outdated hotel which presently cccupies the
site.

Contrary to popular belief, a savings and loan asso=-
ciation iz not a major trafiic geacrator, and in fact for
some years now Golden Ring has kept a tally of its walk-in
customers, and 1ave served approximately 400 walk=in cus-
tomers per weeh. Based upon 400 customers per veck, this
would mean B00 trips per week by customers, and Approxi-
mately an oddiifonal 10 trips per day by emplcsoon, of a
total of 140 crips per day, which the excellesi area

® ®
Page throe

roads can easily handle.

For all of these reasons, we ~re hopeful that the
Planning Board will endorse secognition of the commercial
character of this property by the imposition of deserved
8.L. zoring, in order that Golden Ring Savings & Loan may

it as its new site. If any Board Member or Planning
Seatf Mombor has any additional questions, piesss do not
hesitate to contact us.

\
Respectfully,
L
- Pletas
James bL. Nolan

Jpn/hl
Enclosure
See next page for copies sent

~
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cc:  Mr. Lowis M. Hess The Hon. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
Mr. Edward A. Griffith
The Hon. George J. Martinak
Mes. Marie C. Henderson Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Mrs. Patricia Kerns Hearn John W. Evering, Jr., Pres.
Gelden Ring Savings & Loanm Ass'n.
Mr. Benjamin H. Griswold, IV Box 277-G, Ridge Road
Rossville, Md. 21237
Mr. William P. Kirwin
Mr. Robert E. Spellman

Mr. Franklin M. Padgett spellman Larson & Associates,Inc.
Suite 110, Jeuersnn Building
Mr. Lawrence J. Simpson Towson, Md.

Mr. Ronald B. Hickernell
Mr. Robert P. Arnold

drs. Caroline Bronushaf

Law Orricen or
NOLAN, PLUMItOrr & WinLiaoms

204 WEsT FENnSYLVANIA AVENUE

Towson Marviano 21204 P

N7

P
B e November 1 1977

Nicholas B. Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans )\dvisury Commi ttee
Zoning Commissioner's Office
County Office Building

Towson, Haryland 21204

Re: Reclassification Petition Item No. 3-Cycle II,
Petitioner - Ellis A. Rawls (Contract Purchaser,
Golden Ring Savings and Loar Association)

Dear Chairman Commodari:

nk you for the Zoning Advisory Committee Com-
ments d!ted October 3[, 1977. At the present time we are
revicwing them and Mr. Spellman will take the necessary Steps
to make the several :equemd plan revisions.

n your cover letter in the front of the 2ZAC Com-
ments, yau mention the possibility of utilizing the property
under Section 253.1C, which allows certain uses in M.L.-1.M.
zones located with direct access on Class I commercial motor-
ways. However, as you can see from looking at our plat,
only about one-third of the property at the rearis zoned M.L.-
I.M., while the bulk of the property is zoned D.R. 16, includ-
ing the corner and the frontage on Philadelphia Road, the
proposed access point.

In order to use the entire site for the new head-
quarters of the Golden Ring Savings and Loan Association,
a long established financial institution in this rsighbor-
hood, we are requesting B.L. for the entire property, which
we believe is correct in view of the surrounding zones and
uses

Accordinsly then, it is our proposal to procecd
with this case, and as previously noted Mr. Spellman will
be filing revised plats with your Office ot Porior to Nov-
ember 28, the deadline noted.

Page_two
Thanking you and your Staff for your attsntion to
this matter, I am with best rugards,
Sincerely,
2
Skt

James D. Nolan

JDN/hl
er: John W. Evering, Jr.
Golden Ring Savings ana “Loan &

Mr. Robert Spellman
Spellman, Larson & Associates, Inmc.

John M. Hilliard, A.1.A.
16 W. 25th St.
Balto, Md. 21218

Ny 27, 197

Jobe, W, Heslon, 1], Exuire
County Offics building
Towon, Merylons 21204

Ro: Cose iNo, 70=177-R
Ellis A, Rowls

Dear Mo o Hemalens

Enclosad herwwith is of the Opinion and
m—-"ﬂﬂhﬂ-m-vh;immhn.m

Vary tauly your,




of beginning.

FRANKLIN * 3 . ® .9 ® G L ]
ESSEX " SQUARE e . . - S T ‘
COMMUNITY HOSPITA SPELLMAN, LARSON SPELLMAN, LARSOM y
. N B & ASSOCIATEE. INC. & ABSOCIATES. INC. gmce of phanring and soning
COLLEGE v S— 'f;',ﬁmm. MARYLAND 21204
SUTE 110 - JErreRsON BULDING by SUTE 110 — xrrenson muoia vy
e : 105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE . - 108 W. CHESAPEAKE AvEnuE 5. ERIC DINENNA
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 "TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ZONING COMMISSIONER
Y sassmie
May 4, 197
DESCRIPTION FOR REZONING, B767-8769 PHILADELPHIA ROAD, 16TH DISTRICT N T e BTy FameLouA BOAD, JEhI STRICT, B
o BALTIMORE COl MARYLAND -_—
= M- James D. Nolan, Esquire
Beginning for the same at a point on the north 204 West Peansylvania As
Beginning far the same at a point on the southeast side of Phila- gl [RerEhast:s e ot kice; Busi Towson, Maryland 21204
deTphia Road at the and of the cut-off connecting the Southeast side of 60 faet wide, (which was never closed) where said northesst sfde of Race :
T N v o ———— RE: Fotition for Reclassification
Philadelphia Road and the Northeast side of Rossville Boulevard and run- i SE/corncr of Philadelphia Road
at land zoned ML-IH and running thence and binding on and Rossville Bouls =
ning thence and binding on the Southeast side of Philadelphia Roas, | a1 eon g1 e Flattlon imeter T T R
Northeasterly 134 feet, mose or Tess, thence leaving the Southeast side ) A Ll S RO AT i A Rawla < Potiticais
26 Seconds East 101 feet, rore or less and South 45 Degrees 10 Minutes R REsE =R e 2]
of Philadelphia Road and running South 44 Degrees 49 Ninutes 78 Seconds 3 Goconie asi B840 Houtia tou PP thumie Dear ir. Nolan
East 216 feet, more or less to the zoning line dividing that land zoned = i OFthaL L S1ORTON. gace MBad NEkain A :
DR 16 and that Tand zoned ML-1M thence binding on said zoning line south- eferrid. 9 thonce) binding ioh the MOrthetst: de of Rac hoad Narth 43 15 aEEaRn wi:nd:::;:::dm Ordor In tha above seferenced mattar,
westerly 216 feet, more or less to the Northeast side of Race Rosd, 60 FRRA1. 09 Mintior, SRIBRIBY Wt 2R fReLe, oo Tesr. 60 i glace

feet wide, (which was never closed) thence binding on the Northeast side
Containing 6.6 acres of land, more or less.

of Race Road Northwesterly by a curve to the right with a radius of 573.09
5. ERIC DI NEXRA

feet the distance of 163 feet, more or less, to intersect the cut-off 1-12-78 Zoning Commissioncr
heretn referred to, thence binding on safd cut-off Northerly 70 feet, more SED/jhm
or less to the place of beginning. Attachment
Cantaining 1.0 acres of Tand, more or less.
ce: Jeha W. Hessian, IlI, Esquire
People's Zounrel

W13

112/78
oo TASD

A
AN
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o

NTLAL & COMMEREIAL BEVEL GMAENY DKRIGN * LANG BURYYING
NNING + SUBGIVIAION LA Ty st

1AL & COMMEACIAL DUVELORAENT EBIGH * 2
LANG FLANNING * SUBDIY SIN LATOUT + FEABIMILITY STUDI
GNALING BTUATE - LOCATION BUAVES\+ TECHNICAL CONBULTATIEN

%fr71'r_,'/wo¢a:ﬂél{i/ K .
ﬁ‘i‘/&ﬂhl. a2y fr Q Tot 2OMING COrmITSIcNER = o
?7 irg Co-ssreissetnsts o 43 bl Lo [ e 6acTimehe counry * o
L PP ! ‘v Y Th 27 1575
/ AL Towswy, MO, Alley T R/, 1578
o /%] 4 ” s 5 . 4
3. That the subject property and the characioy of the j‘:j[ 2 Aot 67 J. jc)z;:J Cemareatierin [7/ Bellp. &o
{ghborhood in which it is set have undergome and are L an The ) e - ]
:iz‘!grqg{n:unumnrnun fundamental changes, all of which e 8 ﬂfiu-lf (ot A Fwn e W A ASNEauing BIREEPET ACHSSS js'u-:u,w )//(/ 212 04f ‘
hanges have rendered and increasingly render only commer- B Lo, Y = =
cial zoning more and more correct for'the property, and the 7 p‘u'j;v FRom T:° EXSTING “COLDEN RING SAUNES ¢ LoAn Wo ane Jmmtiimes Lorenyg  abeid 2 ko
the right to raise the issue of changes / e ) & ) ) - :
T arastor of the helghborhood when such ground for ,f’”’ /[./ “ G abolsnd [ e ; i ASSec, For Te YEARS | AND uZay focH AWARE ?r-u—»:, i A ﬁm’ﬂf'uf‘ ed Que am {Jarat
Taclassification shall be available by statute or otherwise. A T oo Aottt Gawk phs DE A REMARCADE Jod Fon ; g f d 5t
o Lflaasioess e THAT Teis M Preprossd, g A 45 =4
Al N ke arcns e ok COMMuNITY, AUb THERG FRt ComSINERED Hleto 722 " o 2 7
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement of
Petition For Reclassification -Ell1s A. Rawls
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0O Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times

@ Essex Times

© Suburban Times East

O Towsan Times

O Arbutus Times

O Community Times

O Suburban Times West

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland.
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-5, Eric b 8, ad
‘Zoning Commissioner
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